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June 21, 2022 

 

Dear Residents and Families, 

 

 We have some wonderful news to share with you! Because our residents continue to test negative 

for COVID-19, we have removed the current pause on in-person visits and social excursions for our 

veterans.   
 

Although we are not a CMS (Centers for Medicaid and Medicare Services) facility, we have 

adopted their visiting guidance with the approval of the New Hampshire Department of Health and 

Human Services, Division of Public Health Services.  
 

Following are the types of visits available and the contact information for each: 

 

Social Excursion - scheduled by the Resource Nurse three (or more) days in advance by calling 

603-527–4400 between 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m., Monday – Friday 

In-Person Visit - scheduled by the Recreational Therapy Secretary: 

visits@nhvh.nh.gov, or 603-527–4816 

Compassionate Care visit - approved by Social Workers in conjunction with Nurse Managers; 

please contact the following social worker: 

Stephanie Libby – LEDU 1 & Welch: Hannah Dustin and Highland Hall Neighborhoods 

603-527-4432 or Stephanie.A.Libby@nhvh.nh.gov 

Lisa Hale – LEDU Ground: Alan Shepard & John Stark Neighborhoods 

603-527-4878 or Lisa.A.Hale@nhvh.nh.gov 

Cara Sedgley – Tarr North: Sunapee Hall, Newfound Hall & Cardigan Hall 

603-527-4422 or Cara.B.Sedgley@nhvh.nh.gov 

Melissa Libby – Tarr South residents (Liberty Hall, Freedom Hall & Independence Hall) 

603-527-4812 or Melissa.A.Libby@nhvh.nh.gov 

Video visits - scheduled by our Recreation Therapists: 

Tarr North & Tarr South 

Duain Cook: 603-527–4466 or Duain.J.Cook@nhvh.nh.gov 

Megan Prescott: 603-527–4834 or Megan.M.Prescott@nhvh.nh.gov 

Life Enhancement Dementia Unit (LEDU) 

Jennifer Mitchell: 603-527-4815 or Jennifer.S.Mitchell@nhvh.nh.gov 

Megan Rowe: 603-527-4835 or Megan.E.Rowe@nhvh.nh.gov  
 

Please note that during the pandemic, we continue to pivot as needed as contributing factors 

frequently change. We will continue to keep you and your veterans updated. 
 

We hope you enjoy your visits! 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Kimberly M. MacKay 
Commandant 
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